Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 0 2 3 8	4732_	_	•	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ched original docum	nents or convitte	ereof
	1			
290)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sunday Comics Cafe, Inc.			
The Entertainment Art Company	Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:1649 11th Street			
Corporation-StateDelaware	City: Santa M	onica_State:_C) citizenship	Zip:	90404
Uther				10.00
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No		rtnership	•	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	tnership	1	
Assignment	Corporation	-StateDelay	ware -	<u>. w</u>
Security Agreement	ļ		No.	<u> </u>
Other		omiciled in the United gnation is attached:		
Execution Date: August 12, 1996	(Designations must	be a separate docume & address(es) attache	ent from assignmer	nt) No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			·	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)	
φ	2,074,581		-,	
-				
Additional number(s) a	T		<u> </u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations in	of applications and volved:		1
Name: Gregg Reed, Esq.				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$_40.00)
Proskauer Rose LLP	Enclosed	d .		
	Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit acco	ount
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:			
1585 Broadway		16-2500		
City: New York State: NY Zip:	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if	paying by depos	it account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the original document. 	mation is true and co	orrect and any att	ached copy is a	a true
Gregg Reed Grays	Reed	Eet	oruary 26 200)3
Name of Person Signing S Total number of pages including co	ignature ver sheet, attachments, and d	ocument:	Date	<u> </u>

03/07/2003 TDIAZ1

00000138 162500

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2074584 mmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 01 FC:8521

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

1585 Broadway New York, NY 10036-8299 Telephone 212.969.3000 Fax 212.969.2900

LOS ANGELES WASHINGTON **BOCA RATON** NEWARK **PARIS**

Stephen R. Dwyer Trademark Administrator

Direct Dial 212.969.4441 sdwyer@proskauer.com

February 26, 2003

BOX ASSIGNMENTS - FEE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Assignment Division** CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Change of Name

Assignor:

The Entertainment Art Company

Assignee:

Sunday Comics Cafe, Inc.

Our File No.: 73947-005

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find a Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record a Change of Name in connection with one (1) trademark registration. We also include a self-addressed stamped postcard, which we ask that you return to us to confirm your receipt of this submission.

Please charge all required fees to existing USPTO deposit account # 16-2500, referencing our file number 73947-005. A duplicate copy of the recordation cover sheet is enclosed for your convenience.

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen R. Dwyer

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date shown below.

Stephen R. Dwyer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 03/04/2003